Moulded Case Circuit Breakers MC9
14 Reference Guide - January 2017
Series MC409 and MC639
Accessories:
1: 	 Auxiliary contact left mounted (NO o NC),1, 2 or 3
pieces
2: 	 Auxiliary contact right mounted (NO o NC), 1 or 2
pieces

150
150
150
150
Moulded Case Circuit Breakers MC9
15Reference Guide - January 2017
  Non-automatic breakers
 			  In	 3 Poles		  4 Poles
 			  (A)
 			  400	 MCT4093400		  MCT4094400
MC409: Moulded Case Circuit Breakers up to 400A
	 (without rating plug)
	 (for trip unit type SMR2)
 			  In	 3 Poles		  4 Poles
 			  (A)
 Line/Motor	 160	 RPF43250-160		  RPF44250-160
 protection,	 250	 RPF43250-250		  RPF44250-250
 adjustable	 250	 RPF43350-250		  RPF44350-250
 Ir=0,64÷1xIn	 350(1)	RPF43400-350		  RPF44400-350
 			  400(2)	RPF43400-400		  RPF44400-400
 (1)	Specific for moror protection
 (2)	In = 400A for line protection only
	 (for trip unit SMR2)
	 Description		   	 Catalogue
 				    number
	 Ammeter with digital display	  	 FAMAM2
	 Bell alarm earth fault + Modbus communication (Rtu)	 FAMGAM2
	 Bell alarm earth fault + 2 channel load shedding device	 FAMGAS2
	 Bell alarm earth fault + fault type indicators 	 FAMGAT2
	 Groundfault protection + Modbus communication (Rtu)	 FAMGFM2
	 Groundfault protection + 2 channel load shedding device	 FAMGFS2
	 Groundfault protection + fault type indicators 	 FAMGFT2
	 2 channel load shedding device + Modbus communication (Rtu)	FAMSM2
	 2 channel load shedding device + fault type indicators	 FAMST2
	 Fault type indicators + Modbus communication (Rtu)	 FAMMT2
	 Spare filler module		   	 FAMB2
	 External communications module	  	 FAMECM
	Each code includes 1 extension module and where it required the need for the
connection
 Capacità di	 In	 3 Poles		  4 Poles
 rottura (kA)	 (A)
 50		  250	 MCF409S3250		  MCF409S4250
 50		  350	 MCF409S3350		  MCF409S4350
 50		  400	 MCF409S3400		  MCF409S4400
 80		  250	 MCF409H3250		  MCF409H4250
 80		  350	 MCF409H3350		  MCF409H4350
 80		  400	 MCF409H3400		  MCF409H4400
 150		 250	 MCF409X3250		  MCF409X4250
 150		 350	 MCF409X3350		  MCF409X4350
 150		 400	 MCF409X3400		  MCF409X4400
  	 Un	 3 Poles		  4 Poles
 	 (V)
 Bottom	 440	 DB3/M96-2		  DB4/M96-2
 mounting	 690	 DB3/M96-4		  DB4/M96-4
 Idn settings (A)   0,030 - 0,300 - 1 - 3 - 10
 Delay (ms)          istantaneous - 60 - 150 - 300 - 600
  Residual Current Device 	       (see also Accessories)
	Capacità di	 In	 3 Poles		  4 Poles
	 rottura (kA)	 (A)
	50	 250	 MCA409S3250		  MCA409S4250
	50	 400	 MCA409S3400		  MCA409S4400
	80	 250	 MCA409H3250		  MCA409H4250
	80	 400	 MCA409H3400		  MCA409H4400
	150	 250	 MCA409X3250		  MCA409X4250
	150	 400	 MCA409X3400		  MCA409X4400
  Line protection (LSI)	  (electronic)
	Capacità di	 In	 3 Poles		  4 Poles
	 rottura (kA)	 (A)
	50	 250	 MCC409S3250		  MCC409S4250
	50	 400	 MCC409S3400		  MCC409S4400
	80	 250	 MCC409H3250		  MCC409H4250
	80	 400	 MCC409H3400		  MCC409H4400
	150	 250	 MCC409X3250		  MCC409X4250
	150	 400	 MCC409X3400		  MCC409X4400
  Line protection and ground fault  (LSIG)	  (electronic)
	Capacità di	 In	 3 Poles		  4 Poles
	 rottura (kA)	 (A)
	50	 250	 MCB409S3250		  MCB409S4250
	50	 400	 MCB409S3400		  MCB409S4400
	80	 250	 MCB409H3250		  MCB409H4250
	80	 400	 MCB409H3400		  MCB409H4400
	150	 250	 MCB409X3250		  MCB409X4250
	150	 400	 MCB409X3400		  MCB409X4400
  Motor protection (SI)	  (electronic only magnetic)
  Selective electronic trip unit type SMR2
  Rating plugs (1)
  Extension modules

 Bell alarm earth fault + Modbus communication (Rtu)	 FAMGAM2
 Bell alarm earth fault + 2 channel load shedding device	 FAMGAS2
 Bell alarm earth fault + fault type indicators 	 FAMGAT2
 Groundfault protection + Modbus communication (Rtu)	 FAMGFM2
 Groundfault protection + 2 channel load shedding device	 FAMGFS2
 Groundfault protection + fault type indicators 	 FAMGFT2
 2 channel load shedding device + Modbus communication (Rtu)	FAMSM2
 2 channel load shedding device + fault type indicators	 FAMST2
 Fault type indicators + Modbus communication (Rtu)	 FAMMT2
 Spare filler module		   	 FAMB2
 External communications module	  	 FAMECM
	Each code includes 1 extension module and where it required the need for the
connection
	Breaking	 In	 3 Poles		  4 Poles
	capacity (kA)	 (A)
	50	 400	 MCA639S3400		  MCA639S4400
	50	 630	 MCA639S3630		  MCA639S4630
	80	 400	 MCA639H3400		  MCA639H4400
	80	 630	 MCA639H3630		  MCA639H4630
	150	 400	 MCA639X3400		  MCA639X4400
	150	 630	 MCA639X3630		  MCA639X4630
  Line protection (LSI)	  (electronic)
	Breaking	 In	 3 Poles		  4 Poles
	capacity (kA)	 (A)
	50	 400	 MCC639S3400		  MCC639S4400
	50	 630	 MCC639S3630		  MCC639S4630
	80	 400	 MCC639H3400		  MCC639H4400
	80	 630	 MCC639H3630		  MCC639H4630
	150	 400	 MCC639X3400		  MCC639X4400
	150	 630	 MCC639X3630		  MCC639X4630
  Line protection and ground fault  (LSIG)	  (electronic)
	Breaking	 In	 3 Poles		  4 Poles
	capacity (kA)	 (A)
	50	 400	 MCB639S3400		  MCB639S4400
	50	 630	 MCB639S3630		  MCB639S4630
	80	 400	 MCB639H3400		  MCB639H4400
	80	 630	 MCB639H3630		  MCB639H4630
	150	 400	 MCB639X3400		  MCB639X4400
	150	 630	 MCB639X3630		  MCB639X4630
  Motor protection (SI)	  (electronic only magnetic)
  Selective electronic trip unit type SMR2
  Rating plugs (1)
  Extension modules
 Breaking	 In	 3 Poles		  4 Poles
 capacity (kA)	 (A)
 50		  400	 MCF639S3400		  MCF639S4400
 50		  500	 MCF639S3500		  MCF639S4500
 50		  630	 MCF639S3630		  MCF639S4630
 80		  400	 MCF639H3400		  MCF639H4400
 80		  500	 MCF639H3500		  MCF639H4500
 80		  630	 MCF639H3630		  MCF639H4630
 150		 400	 MCF639X3400		  MCF639X4400
 150		 500	 MCF639X3500		  MCF639X4500
 150		 630	 MCF639X3630		  MCF639X4630
 		  In	 3 Poles		  4 Poles
 		  (A)
 Line/Motor 	 250	 RPF63400-250		  RPF64400-250
 protection,	 400	 RPF63400-400		  RPF64400-400
 adjustable	 400	 RPF63500-400		  RPF64500-400
 Ir=0,64÷1xIn	 500(1)	RPF63500-500		  RPF64500-500
 		  630(2)	RPF63630-630 		  RPF64630-630
 (1)	Specific for moror protection
 (2)	Motor protection mode limited to 500A
Each device is equipped with a LED indicator that flashes when the current reaches 0.95
times Ir and illuminates constantly when an overload trip is imminent (at 1.05 times Ir). The